CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Reappointment – Planning & Zoning Commission

From: Lisa Vierling City Clerk Meeting Date: April 18, 2022

Public Hearing: N/A

Advertising Date /
Advertised By:

N/A

Attachments: None

PURPOSE:

To confirm the reappointment of Thaddeus Juszczak to the Planning & Zoning Commission.

BACKGROUND:

Council Member Holmes is requesting the reappointment of Thaddeus Juszczak as his At Large appointee on the Planning & Zoning Commission. Appointment to be effective July 1, 2022 and will expire June 30, 2025.

BUDGET IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

Council is requested to confirm the reappointment of Thaddeus Juszczak to the Planning & Zoning Commission to be effective July 1, 2022 and will expire on June 30, 2025.